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Black  (28) 8.4 km  340 m 19 C
702 Heron, Kyle STAG 11:00:00 M21
353 Carcas, Freddie INT 11:04:00 M20
250 Dudley, Joshua MAROC 11:09:00 M21
475 Chepelin, Oleg INT 11:12:00 M21
291 Embrey, Iain SROC 11:15:00 M21
663 Lines, Tom EUOC 11:19:00 M20
243 Karatay, Gemma BASOC 11:24:00 W35
166 Bray, Peter SN 11:27:00 M21
259 Spencer, Daniel EUOC 11:32:00 M20
287 Todd, Finlay INVOC 11:35:00 M20
609 Bloor, Max EUOC 11:41:00 M20
367 Purkis, Richard ESOC 11:43:00 M21
257 Thomas, Alastair EUOC 11:48:00 M20

54 Barrable, Nick SYO 11:51:00 M45
640 Masson, Alistair EUOC 11:56:00 M21
457 Nordvall Forsberg, Fredrik STAG 11:59:00 M21
696 Lydon, Finn EUOC 12:01:00 M20
717 Robinson, Richard NOC 12:07:00 M35
656 McLeod, Calum EUOC 12:11:00 M21
482 Taunton, Joe NOC 12:15:00 M21
637 Wilson, Thomas EUOC 12:20:00 M21
618 Saltums, Arnis STAG 12:23:00 M21
759 Gomersall, Tim GRAMP 12:29:00 M21
890 Carcas, Alex EUOC 12:33:00 M21
463 Nixon, Mark FVO 12:37:00 M35
634 Lindsay, Andrew EUOC 12:40:00 M21
418 Tyler, Callum ESOC 12:44:00 M21
627 Morgan, Tim EUOC 12:49:00 M21

Brown  (49) 7.3 km  290 m 21 C
453 Breeze, Ben EUOC 11:02:00 M20
143 Bunn, David TVOC 11:04:00 M18
552 Galloway, Robin INT 11:06:00 M50
899 Goodwin, Ben WCOC 11:08:00 M18
289 Harding, Zoe EUOC 11:10:00 W21
294 Heap, Stanley SO 11:12:00 M18
255 Hensman, Will FVO 11:14:00 M40
156 Keith, Alec INVOC 11:16:00 M55
730 McLeod, Katrina GRAMP 11:18:00 W21
125 Molloy, Peter FVO 11:20:00 M18
918 Parker, Dan BL 11:22:00 M55
920 Parker, Karen BL 11:24:00 W55
302 Purves, Fraser FVO 11:26:00 M45
388 Richards, Caspian INT 11:28:00 M45
203 Schwarze Chintapatla, Tara EUOC 11:30:00 W20
527 Wright, Frances MAROC 11:32:00 W21

66 Grassie, Duncan AROS 11:34:00 M35
653 Pedley, Alasdair EUOC 11:36:00 M20
673 Ward, Claire INT 11:38:00 W40
408 Adams, Louise EUOC 11:40:00 W21
416 Dunn, Sarah MAROC 11:42:00 W50
411 Dakin, Dominic SYO 11:44:00 M18
115 Brown, Ben ESOC 11:46:00 M18
564 Getliff, John MAROC 11:48:00 M18
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Brown  (49) 7.3 km  290 m 21 C (cont.)
124 Raynor, Alasdair INVOC 11:50:00 M18
196 Gooch, Matthew MAROC 11:53:00 M18
396 Harris, Duncan DEE 11:56:00 M50
833 Ivory, William INT 11:58:00 M45
444 Macmillan, Louis ECKO 12:00:00 M18

10 Graham, Luke MAROC 12:02:00 M18
719 Robertson, Duncan ESOC 12:04:00 M18
661 Wilson, Felix EUOC 12:06:00 M20
668 Watts, Kieran FVO 12:08:00 M20
888 Urquhart, Gordon GRAMP 12:10:00 M40
631 Jones, Sarah EUOC 12:12:00 W21
142 Campbell, Daniel MOR 12:14:00 M18
908 Wright, Hazel MAROC 12:16:00 W21
635 Stanwix, Michael EUOC 12:18:00 M21
328 Chapman, Alistair MAROC 12:20:00 M18
742 Darlow, Tim RR 12:22:00 M40
572 Eades, David INT 12:24:00 M50
593 Goddard, Roger FVO 12:26:00 M45
570 Wright, Joseph EUOC 12:28:00 M20
559 Tryner, Peter SYO 12:30:00 M45
611 Tivendale, Drew MAROC 12:32:00 M45
849 Parga Basanta, Lucia EUOC 12:34:00 W21
713 Hammond, Paul FVO 12:36:00 M40
910 Young, Martin MAROC 12:38:00 M21
649 Walsh, Fay EUOC 12:40:00 W21

Short Brown  (57) 5.4 km  215 m 18 C
135 Bailey, Jim BOK 11:02:00 M16

22 Bailey, Scott BOK 11:04:00 M45
525 Bolton, Ryan IND 11:06:00 M21
449 Breeze, Steven WCOC 11:08:00 M45
355 Carcas, Max INT 11:10:00 M50

40 Chisholm, Jane BASOC 11:12:00 W35
955 Graham, Stuart SOLWAY 11:14:00 M50
296 Heap, Will SO 11:16:00 M45
261 Hunter, Niamh WCOC 11:17:00 W20
230 Kenyon, Philip MOR 11:20:00 M50
836 Nicolson, William INVOC 11:22:00 M45

78 Mather, John LOG 11:24:00 M45
472 King, Laura EUOC 11:26:00 W20
509 Shepherd, Jon INVOC 11:28:00 M50
177 Stansfield, Ben FVO 11:30:00 M50
753 Summers, David INVOC 11:32:00 M55

14 Webster, Mark NOC 11:34:00 M50
567 Wilson, Emma EUOC 11:36:00 W20
373 Wood, Mark ESOC 11:38:00 M50
947 Collins, Nick MAROC 11:40:00 M50
855 Hunter, Jamie EUOC 11:42:00 M21
605 Robertson, David CLYDE 11:44:00 M55
490 Barrie, Donald MAROC 11:46:00 M50
860 Bartlett, Patrick INT 11:48:00 M50
967 Dean, Hazel FVO 11:50:00 W55
338 Dunlop, Alastair CLYDE 11:52:00 M45
543 Emeleus, John KFO 11:54:00 M50



190224 SOL1 Birsemore Fri 22/02/2019 17:55
Start list by classes Page 3 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2017 

tno Name Club Start Age Class

Short Brown  (57) 5.4 km  215 m 18 C (cont.)
612 Gorvett, Peter SYO 11:56:00 M70
688 Griffin, Tim GRAMP 11:58:00 M50

49 Griffiths, Adrian WRE 12:00:00 M50
764 Harwood, Eddie MOR 12:02:00 M65
676 Hindle, Laura FVO 12:04:00 W21
146 Huthwaite, Chris SARUM 12:06:00 M50
980 Kalejs, Atis OK Aluksne-Ape 12:08:00 M45
467 Laird, James INVOC 12:10:00 M50
337 McLuckie, Peter MOR 12:12:00 M45
732 O'Hara, Peter ESOC 12:14:00 M45
906 Oikkonen, Kaisa MOR 12:16:00 W35

25 Powell, Ifor BOK 12:18:00 M50
311 Rennie, Jamie WCOC 12:20:00 M45
607 Shepherd, Iain INVOC 12:22:00 M55

20 Ward, Martin SYO 12:24:00 M50
284 Wilson, Steve CLYDE 12:26:00 M50
946 Collins, Peter MAROC 12:28:00 M18
272 Irving, Alan WCOC 12:30:00 M50
386 Connor, Brad FVO 12:32:00 M45
149 Barrett, Richard BAOC 12:34:00 M45
141 Campbell, Andrew MOR 12:36:00 M50
548 Yardley, Gareth GRAMP 12:38:00 M50
237 Cross, Jon FVO 12:40:00 M50
857 Hartman, Ben INT 12:42:00 M50
825 McMurtrie, Andrew MAROC 12:46:00 M50
103 Owens, Nigel SYO 12:48:00 M50
752 Salisbury, Colin INVOC 12:50:00 M50

35 Gooch, Daniel MAROC 12:52:00 M45
774 Lilley, Ross ECKO 12:54:00 M50
164 Inman, Jason FVO 12:56:00 M45

Blue  (105) 5.0 km  170 m 14 C
815 Britain, Frances MOR 11:00:00 W45
209 Campbell, Eilidh MAROC 11:01:00 W18

88 Capper, Graham LOC 11:03:00 M60
518 Chepelin, Evgueni GRAMP 11:04:00 M55
206 Chintapatla, Anika EBOR 11:05:00 W18
264 Conway, Evie AIRE 11:06:00 W18
978 Engberg, Isabella Maria AUOC 11:07:00 W21
536 Mather, Paul MAROC 11:08:00 M40
493 Goodwin, Jonty WCOC 11:09:00 M16
953 Graham, Zoe SOLWAY 11:10:00 W20
982 Harding, Tim ELO 11:11:00 M55
808 Howard, Nikki MOR 11:12:00 W45
483 Low, Chris MAROC 11:13:00 M55
162 Inman, Janine FVO 11:14:00 W40
158 Keith, Megan INVOC 11:15:00 W18
398 Hudd, Joe WCOC 11:16:00 M16
212 Campbell, Kirsty MAROC 11:17:00 W18
784 Martin, Gillian ESOC 11:18:00 W35

76 Mather, Ben LOG 11:19:00 M16
819 McCartney, Alastair CLYDE 11:21:00 M16
790 McLeod, Carolyn GRAMP 11:22:00 W55
814 Ross, Finlay ESOC 11:23:00 M50
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Blue  (105) 5.0 km  170 m 14 C (cont.)
325 Mobus, Max SYO 11:24:00 M16
520 Murgatroyd, Paul LOG 11:25:00 M50
791 McLeod, Iain GRAMP 11:27:00 M55
507 Shepherd, Oscar INVOC 11:28:00 M16
180 Stansfield, Lizzie FVO 11:29:00 W18
514 Sunley, Joe WCOC 11:30:00 M16
944 Tullie, John RR 11:31:00 M60

58 Duley, Paul GRAMP 11:32:00 M65
278 Wilson, Alice CLYDE 11:33:00 W18
428 Bennett, Alan MAROC 11:34:00 M50
960 Smith, Phil AYROC 11:36:00 M55
267 Hamilton, Ian GRAMP 11:37:00 M55
703 Conway, Adam GO 11:38:00 M16
845 Vincent, Ceri CLYDE 11:39:00 W40

27 Adams, Charlie SYO 11:40:00 M55
896 Blackwood, Jenny INVOC 11:41:00 W18
943 Nicholson, Hugh GRAMP 11:42:00 M50
446 Caban, Paul INT 11:45:00 M55
735 Coombs, Roger MAROC 11:46:00 M60

64 Filmore, Simon LOC 11:47:00 M60
461 Cox, Isobel BASOC 11:48:00 W18

38 Crawshaw, Amanda SYO 11:49:00 W45
876 Anderson, Murray GRAMP 11:50:00 M50

16 Hale, Nick MAROC 11:51:00 M60
771 Harbottle, Elliott MOR 11:52:00 M50
392 Harris, Anna DEE 11:54:00 W16
684 Holliday, Mark FVO 11:55:00 M60
939 Hornby, Rupert MOR 11:56:00 M55
832 Ivory, Angus INT 11:57:00 M16
841 Kassyk, Mark ESOC 11:58:00 M60
802 Kirk, Lachlan GRAMP 11:59:00 M20
620 Lindsay, Crawford ESOC 12:00:00 M60
616 Longhurst, Gary FVO 12:01:00 M60
983 Ashworth, Herbie WCOC 12:02:00 M16
445 Macmillan, Susannah ECKO 12:03:00 W50
583 Maxwell, Ian RR 12:04:00 M55
892 McGougan, Katrina BASOC 12:05:00 W18
788 McIntyre, Ian INT 12:06:00 M55
414 Musgrave, Ewan MAROC 12:07:00 M16
935 Provan, Stephanie MAROC 12:08:00 W35
979 Puzule, Ilze OK Aluksne-Ape 12:09:00 W40
123 Raynor, Finlay INVOC 12:10:00 M16
306 Rennie, Charlie WCOC 12:12:00 M16
318 Salway, Graham MAROC 12:13:00 M18
698 Scott, Callum BASOC 12:14:00 M60
868 Weir, David MOR 12:15:00 M55
108 Tonkin, Keith BL 12:16:00 M60
431 Spencer, Rosie WCOC 12:17:00 W18
865 Weir, Mairi MOR 12:18:00 W18
659 Boloux, Alex EUOC 12:19:00 W20
131 Gomersall, Sam GRAMP 12:21:00 M55
316 Roberts, Keith MAROC 12:22:00 M60
646 Lilley, Roanne EUOC 12:23:00 W20
189 Chapman, Ade MOR 12:24:00 M55
363 Dempsey, Ben MDOC 12:25:00 M18
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Blue  (105) 5.0 km  170 m 14 C (cont.)
358 Crawshaw, Sam SYO 12:26:00 M16
492 Daly, Robert GRAMP 12:27:00 M60
598 Chapman, Paul MAROC 12:28:00 M45
360 Dempsey, Steve SYO 12:30:00 M55

46 Ditchfield, Ian MV 12:31:00 M60
670 Flint, Stanley FVO 12:32:00 M16
580 Eades, Lorna INT 12:33:00 W50
768 Keyes, Stephen SN 12:34:00 M55

5 Esson, David GRAMP 12:35:00 M40
887 Duguid, Alistair TAY 12:36:00 M40
591 Goddard, Jamie FVO 12:37:00 M16
687 Griffin, Sam GRAMP 12:39:00 M16
577 Eades, Mairi INT 12:40:00 W18
169 McLeod, Marsela INVOC 12:41:00 W55

1 Lawrence, Pete GRAMP 12:42:00 M55
390 Lightfoot, Nicholas SYO 12:43:00 M55
553 Lardet, Pierre FVO 12:44:00 M16
755 Ricketts, Trevor MAROC 12:45:00 M55
349 Petrie, Donald CLYDE 12:46:00 M60
100 Owens, Joe SYO 12:48:00 M16
985 Rush, Tereza Maria BOK 12:49:00 W40

3 Scott, Rachel GRAMP 12:50:00 W50
660 Shepherd, Freya EUOC 12:51:00 W20
746 Daley, Fran ESOC 12:52:00 W40

31 Gooch, Joel MAROC 12:53:00 M16
56 Martland, Timothy MDOC 12:54:00 M55

557 Tryner, Euan SYO 12:55:00 M16
120 Brown, Keith ESOC 12:57:00 M55

Short Blue  (51) 4.1 km  150 m 14 C
739 Darlow, Kate RR 11:03:00 W40
401 Neumann, Katja MAROC 11:05:00 W50
551 Galloway, Lucy INT 11:07:00 W50
566 Bruce, William RR 11:09:00 M65
722 Carstairs, Grant TAY 11:11:00 M65
491 Barrie, Sue MAROC 11:13:00 W50
379 Kirkland, Rachel INT 11:15:00 W45
823 McCartney, Sally CLYDE 11:17:00 W50

96 Rosen, David SROC 11:19:00 M65
384 Osborn, Beccy FVO 11:21:00 W45
772 Robertson, Lindsay EUOC 11:23:00 W20
822 McCartney, Stuart CLYDE 11:25:00 M50
376 Wood, Kerry ESOC 11:27:00 W18
183 Stansfield, Josie FVO 11:29:00 W50
701 Heron, Ceana STAG 11:31:00 W21
927 Smith, Jonathan GRAMP 11:33:00 M50
842 Barr, Elizabeth MOR 11:35:00 W50
152 Bentley, Juliet SROC 11:37:00 W50
898 Blackwood, Susan INVOC 11:39:00 W50
973 Conroy, Angela GRAMP 11:41:00 W55
779 Dalgleish, Leslie ESOC 11:43:00 M65
542 Darley, Jon GO 11:45:00 M50
728 Farquharson, Laura GRAMP 11:47:00 W50
798 Finlayson, Jim INVOC 11:49:00 M50
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Short Blue  (51) 4.1 km  150 m 14 C (cont.)
751 Garnett, Roger ESOC 11:51:00 M65
963 Ivory, Katherine INT 11:53:00 W45
743 Hickling, Robert BASOC 11:55:00 M65
466 Laird, Jacquie INVOC 11:57:00 W45

51 Jacks, Diane WRE 11:59:00 W50
922 Kirk, David GRAMP 12:01:00 M50
813 Halling, Peter ESOC 12:03:00 M65
122 Matheson, Alison INVOC 12:05:00 W45
154 McGregor, Roy SROC 12:07:00 M50
336 McLuckie, Morag MOR 12:09:00 W45

71 Reynolds, Scott MAROC 12:11:00 M50
93 Robinson, Andy LOC 12:13:00 M65

762 Shread, Ian INVOC 12:15:00 M50
222 Strain, Robin ELO 12:17:00 M65
440 Thomas, Lynne WCOC 12:19:00 W45
281 Wilson, Rachel CLYDE 12:21:00 W50

60 Matheson, Colin MOR 12:23:00 M65
962 Bullen, Brian FVO 12:25:00 M65
689 Clark, Matthew KFO 12:27:00 M50
502 Gryaznevich, Mikhail TVOC 12:31:00 M65
421 Maire, Juliette ESOC 12:35:00 W21
830 Smith, Donald TAY 12:41:00 M65
561 Tryner, Pauline SYO 12:43:00 W45
588 Wright, Denise MAROC 12:45:00 W50
546 Rowlands, Helen GRAMP 12:47:00 W50
407 Newey, Scott MAROC 12:51:00 M50
700 Heron, Rosalind STAG 12:55:00 W21

Green  (87) 3.4 km  120 m 11 C
451 Breeze, Jessica WCOC 11:02:00 W18

86 Dunn, Louise LOC 11:03:00 W55
118 Bell, Judith ESOC 11:04:00 W50
186 Burnapp, Carol ECKO 11:05:00 W50
215 Campbell, Alexander MAROC 11:06:00 M55
351 Carcas, Pippa INT 11:07:00 W16
596 Craig, Peter MAROC 11:09:00 M70
496 Goodwin, Deborah WCOC 11:11:00 W55
110 Brown, Rachel ESOC 11:12:00 W16
839 Mackenzie, Zoe INVOC 11:13:00 W40
251 Dudley, Caz MAROC 11:14:00 W55
723 Loots, Frances TAY 11:16:00 W60
300 Huthwaite, Jeremy GRAMP 11:17:00 M50
298 Heap, Scarlet SO 11:19:00 W16
915 Garrett, Eilidh MAROC 11:20:00 W16
966 Pearson, Michael TAY 11:22:00 M70
883 Robertson, David ESOC 11:23:00 M55
171 Townley, Frank SN 11:25:00 M16
812 Turner, Emily LOC 11:26:00 W16
690 Alston, Tricia INT 11:28:00 W55
934 Downie, David TAY 11:29:00 M16
671 Kemsley, Clare BASOC 11:30:00 W50
852 Passano Hellan, Sigrid EUOC 11:31:00 W21
488 Barrie, Eliza MAROC 11:33:00 W16
859 Bartlett, Leah INT 11:34:00 W16
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Green  (87) 3.4 km  120 m 11 C (cont.)
370 Boyd, Lynsey STAG 11:37:00 W21
199 Carmichael, Dick TINTO 11:39:00 M70
705 Conway, Phil GO 11:40:00 M55
737 Coombs, Trish MAROC 11:41:00 W60
459 Cox, Anna BASOC 11:42:00 W16
799 Cunningham, Alison ESOC 11:43:00 W55
413 Dakin, Jacky SYO 11:44:00 W55
540 Darley, Aimee GO 11:46:00 W16
969 Dean, Martin FVO 11:47:00 M60
901 Ellison, David KFO 11:49:00 M70

63 Filmore, Judith LOC 11:50:00 W60
709 Findlay, Robert ESOC 11:51:00 M70

12 Graham, Amber MAROC 11:52:00 W16
523 Haley, Ann INT 11:54:00 W55
715 Hammond, Jenny FVO 11:55:00 W40
770 Harbottle, Sarah MOR 11:57:00 W18
394 Harris, Ruth DEE 11:58:00 W50
239 Kersel, Jan ECKO 12:00:00 W60
422 Johnston, Fiona RR 12:01:00 W55
323 Hensman, Geoffrey FVO 12:02:00 M70
505 Kingham, Hannah MOR 12:03:00 W16
225 Knox, Lindsey RR 12:05:00 W60
862 Lailey, Julian SROC 12:06:00 M70
623 Lindsay, Sally ESOC 12:08:00 W60
614 Longhurst, Louise FVO 12:09:00 W55
227 McAdam, Pauline RR 12:11:00 W60
816 Philp, Robert KFO 12:12:00 M70
902 Scrugham, Maggie ESOC 12:14:00 W60
309 Rennie, Helen WCOC 12:15:00 W45

91 Robinson, Christine LOC 12:17:00 W60
319 Salway, Aileen MAROC 12:19:00 W45
711 Neil, Robert FVO 12:20:00 M60
530 Scrutton, Roger ESOC 12:21:00 M70
437 Thomas, Carys WCOC 12:22:00 M16
248 Stevenson, Bill ESOC 12:24:00 M70
478 Somers-Cocks, Charlotte LOC 12:25:00 W55
434 Thomas, Roger WCOC 12:27:00 M55
371 Thomson, Gerard STAG 12:28:00 M60
549 Tivendale, Andrew MAROC 12:30:00 M70

18 Ward, Lesley SYO 12:31:00 W50
867 Weir, Philippa MOR 12:33:00 W55
948 Collins, Gemma MAROC 12:34:00 W16
932 Downie, Fiona TAY 12:35:00 W55
942 Nicholson, Rosslyn GRAMP 12:36:00 W50
511 Daly, Kenneth INT 12:38:00 M55
554 Lardet, Pascal FVO 12:39:00 M50
192 Chapman, Carole MOR 12:41:00 W55
321 Salway, Richard MAROC 12:42:00 M55
270 Irving, Caitlin WCOC 12:44:00 W16
895 Berrow, Gill ECKO 12:45:00 W60
555 Leonard, Jen FVO 12:47:00 W50
869 Lessells, Alastair ESOC 12:48:00 M70
218 Rogerson, Trina ELO 12:50:00 W65
535 Mather, Rachel MAROC 12:51:00 W40
372 O'Brien, Terry STAG 12:53:00 M60
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Green  (87) 3.4 km  120 m 11 C (cont.)
347 Petrie, Amelia CLYDE 12:54:00 W60
881 Robertson, Hanne ESOC 12:55:00 W45
235 Shankland, Marie Claire FVO 12:56:00 W50
217 McMillan, Neil ELO 12:57:00 M21
933 Downie, Allan TAY 12:58:00 M60
128 Gomersall, Lesley GRAMP 12:59:00 W55
807 O'Donovan, Rebecca LOC 13:00:00 W16

Short Green  (53) 3.0 km  110 m 10 C
538 Boyt, Arthur DEVON 11:01:00 M80
357 Carcas, Jane INT 11:06:00 W50
930 Hamplova, Lucie AUOC 11:08:00 W21
326 Inkson, Beverley SYO 11:10:00 W50

98 Rosen, Miriam SROC 11:14:00 W70
975 Ross, Heidi AUOC 11:15:00 W20
506 Shepherd, Henri INVOC 11:18:00 W50

83 Yates, Brian ESOC 11:20:00 M75
516 McHendry, Janette WCOC 11:21:00 W50

34 Gooch, Esther MAROC 11:22:00 W45
912 Nimvik Stern, Lovisa AUOC 11:24:00 W21
793 Clark, Janet ESOC 11:26:00 W75
322 Hensman, Lindsey FVO 11:28:00 W70
201 Carmichael, Trish TINTO 11:30:00 W70
600 Chapman, Jacqui MAROC 11:32:00 W45
907 Toivonen, Tuuli AUOC 11:34:00 W21
776 Dalgleish, Margaret ESOC 11:36:00 W65
874 Anderson, Ailsa GRAMP 11:38:00 W18
938 Hornby, Caroline MOR 11:40:00 W55
707 Findlay, Fiona ESOC 11:42:00 W70
745 Hickling, Anne ESOC 11:44:00 W60
758 Foster, Foss GRAMP 11:46:00 W65
231 Kenyon, Elizabeth MOR 11:48:00 W45
106 Kiddier, Christine BL 11:50:00 W65

80 Nisbet, Janice ESOC 11:52:00 W65
965 Pearson, Anne TAY 11:54:00 W60
240 Powell, Judith AIRE 11:56:00 W75
341 Pyrah, Eleanor ESOC 11:58:00 W75
757 Van Der Kam, Erik GRAMP 12:00:00 M75
697 Scott, Hilary BASOC 12:02:00 W65
274 Smithard, Heather KFO 12:04:00 W70
981 Holden, Daniel AUOC 12:06:00 M21
828 Springett, Valerie INVOC 12:08:00 W70
575 Eades, Fiona INT 12:10:00 W16
344 Pyrah, Ian ESOC 12:12:00 M75
941 Wilson Hay, Audrey GRAMP 12:14:00 W70
276 Smithard, Les KFO 12:16:00 M65
603 Robertson, Kirsten CLYDE 12:18:00 W16
140 Campbell, Elizabeth MOR 12:20:00 W50
246 Stevenson, Anne ESOC 12:22:00 W70
928 Fraser, Liz TAY 12:24:00 W75
499 Gipsle, Inara TVOC 12:26:00 W65
590 Goddard, Dawn FVO 12:28:00 W50
931 Laws, Moira TAY 12:30:00 W75
870 Lessells, Kathleen ESOC 12:32:00 W70
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Short Green  (53) 3.0 km  110 m 10 C (cont.)
794 McLean, Neil GRAMP 12:34:00 M75
805 Melville, Bill TAY 12:36:00 M75
366 Moffat, Jim KFO 12:38:00 M65
786 Noble, Joan INVOC 12:40:00 W70

43 Rhodes, Ruth SO 12:42:00 W75
806 Melville, Katharine TAY 12:44:00 W75
219 Strain, Sheila ELO 12:46:00 W70
984 Rush, Ella May BOK 12:48:00 W14

Light Green  (25) 2.9 km  90 m 9 C
914 Garrett, Blair MAROC 11:03:00 M14
810 Howard, Isobel MOR 11:07:00 W14
817 McCartney, Ewan CLYDE 11:13:00 M14
513 Sunley, Issy WCOC 11:18:00 W14
871 Anderson, Isobel GRAMP 11:23:00 W16
425 Bennett, Ewan MAROC 11:27:00 M14
873 Anderson, Kate GRAMP 11:33:00 W55
486 Barrie, Adam MAROC 11:39:00 M14
861 Bartlett, Samuel INT 11:43:00 M14
724 Farquharson, Kirsty GRAMP 11:47:00 W14
714 Hammond, James FVO 11:53:00 M14
726 Farquharson, Morven GRAMP 11:57:00 W14
831 Ivory, David INT 12:03:00 M14
233 Kenyon, Faith MOR 12:07:00 W14
469 Laird, Angus INVOC 12:13:00 M14
443 Macmillan, Iris ECKO 12:16:00 W14
940 Oikkonen, Ida MOR 12:21:00 W14
314 Rennie, Daisy WCOC 12:25:00 W14
878 Robertson, Maja ESOC 12:29:00 W14
455 Szydlowska, Marta STAG 12:35:00 W35
601 Chapman, Catriona MAROC 12:41:00 W14
672 Kemsley, Alice BASOC 12:45:00 W14
405 Newey, Jonas MAROC 12:50:00 M14
562 Tryner, Freya SYO 12:55:00 W12

73 Reynolds, Charlotte MAROC 13:00:00 W14

Orange  (17) 2.2 km  105 m 9 C
716 Hammond, Rebecca FVO 11:00:00 W12

29 Gooch, Ruth MAROC 11:05:00 W12
835 Nicolson, Connie INVOC 11:07:00 W14
113 Brown, Megan ESOC 11:11:00 W12
232 Kenyon, Fergus MOR 11:21:00 M12
334 McLuckie, Finlay MOR 11:29:00 M12
335 McLuckie, Kate MOR 11:35:00 W12
304 Rennie, George WCOC 11:53:00 M12
761 Shread, George INVOC 11:59:00 M16
846 Macintyre, Neil EUOC 12:05:00 M20
383 Connor, Jamie FVO 12:11:00 M12
741 Darlow, Ellie RR 12:17:00 W12
686 Griffin, Noah GRAMP 12:23:00 M14
834 Nicolson, Lexie INVOC 12:27:00 W12
403 Newey, Yann MAROC 12:29:00 M12
886 Selmer Duguid, Finn TAY 12:33:00 M12
916 Wood, Lesley IND 12:39:00 W60


